Gas Analysis
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Peristaltic condensate and metering pumps
CPsingle, CPdouble
BE450021
01/2022
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

Year: 2016   Manual doc.no.: BX450021
Manufacturer and address
Model designation, electrical connection
Purchase order no.+Item no.+Counter
Materials in contact with media
Temperature specifications
Year of manufacture, Operating instructions no.
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE450021 ◦ 01/2022
CPsingle, CPdouble
1.4 Peristaltic pump ordering information
The item number is a code for the configuration of your unit. Please use the following model code:
4492 X X X X X X X Product Characteristic
Gas path
1 Single gas path
2 Double gas path
Version
1 Housing version
2 Built-in version
Supply voltage
2 115/230 V AC
4 24 V DC
Area of application
0 Standard applications – CE
1 for common locations with FM approval
Hose material 1) 2)
1 Tygon (Norprene)
2 Fluran
3 Marprene
Flow rate/hour
0 0.3 L/h
2 13 ml/h (only 115/230 V AC, single gas path)
3 61 ml/h (only 115/230 V AC, single gas path)
4 25 ml/min or 1.5 L/h (only 24 V DC, single gas path, for standard applications – CE)
Hose connection 3)
1 straight hose nipple
2 angled hose nipple
3 straight and angled hose nipple
4 Screw connection (metric) DN 4/6
5 Screw connection (US) 1/6"-1/4"
6 angled hose nipple and screw connection (metric)
7 angled hose nipple and screw connection (US)
8 straight hose nipple and screw connection (metric)
9 straight hose nipple and screw connection (US)
1) Please note hose material information during selection.
2) For 1.5 L/h pumps as well as 13 ml/h and 61 ml/h metering pumps the only hose material option is Tygon (Norprene).
3) For 1.5 L/h pumps as well as 13 ml/h and 61 ml/h metering pumps the only hose connections choices are "Option 4 and 5".
3Bühler Technologies GmbHBE450021 ◦ 01/2022
CPsingle, CPdouble
2 Safety instructions
2.1 Important advice
Operation of the device is only permitted if:
– the product is used under the conditions described in the installation- and operation instruction, the intended application